
 

Determination Mailing For: 
APCC-2019-4338-SPE-CU-CUB-SPP 
Mailing Date: December 9, 2021 

 
Council District 13 – O’Farrell 
City Hall, Room: 480 
Mail Stop: 222 

 

   
  Applicant: Phil Patel 
  1536 North Western Ave 
  Los Angeles CA 90027 
 

 
Representative: Eric Lieberman     
QES, Inc. 
14549 Archwood Street #308 
Van Nuys CA  91405 
  
   
 

 

Aram Alajajian 
Alajajian Marcoosi Architects Inc. 
320 West Arden Avenue #308 
Glendale CA 91203 

 

 
Jane Choi 
Principal City Planner 
Jane.choi@lacity.org 
 

 
Valentina Knox-Jones  
City Planner 
Valentina.knox.jones@lacity.org 
 

 
Jason Hernandez 
City Planning Associate 
Jason.hernandez@lacity.org  

 
Etta Armstrong 
etta.armstrong@lacity.org 
Commissioner Executive Assistant 

Irene Gonzalez 
Commission Office Manager 
Irene.gonzalez@lacity.org  

 
 

 
 
 

 

   Rose La Grua 
   5416 ½ Harold Way  

   Los Angeles, CA 90027 

   Email - roselagrua@gmail.com 

 

 

    
 
 

   Charlie Carnow 
   464 S Lucas Ave #201 

   Los Angeles, CA 90017 

   Email - ccarnow@unitehere11.org 
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